## RESOLUTION NO. 685

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE BY THE COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO OF THE STATE'S TITLE TO CERTAIN LANDS WITHIN SAID CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AND COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO AS PROVIDED BY CHAPTER EIGHT, ARTICLES ONE AND TWO, SECTIONS 3771 TO 3810 INCLUSIVE OF THE REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PAGO DE ROBLES DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor of this City be authorized to execute that certain agreement for the purchase by the County of San Luis Obispo of the State of California's title to certain lands within said City and County, which said agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof and including the covenants therein and the description of the said parcels of land.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of El Paso de Robles is hereby authorized to accept title to said parcels of land as described in said agreement and to pay for each of said parcels of land the sum of TWO DOLLARS (\$2.00) to the County of San Luis Obispo, California, as consideration therefor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of El Paso de Robles pay for all necessary costs, including advertising of the transfer, in the manner provided by law, of said parcels of land from the County of San Luis Obispo, California, to the City of El Paso de Robles, California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of February, 1950.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

a F Fransusni

ATTEST:

City Clerk